Coldinated Mt House Lociety

Coldinated Mt House Lociety

Coldinated Mt House Lociety

Coldinated Mt House Lociety

Coldinated Mt House

Coldinated Mt House Right Bot 14 15/26 The state of the s The state of the s Tart He Pictoria MANAGEMENT AND THE STREET STREET, STRE

07 OCT 2018

POMAFIA #11, Retaliatory Transfer Gary M. Northington 193035 141 First Coldwater, MI 49036

Dear Brother Rudy,

en Retaliatory Transfer. This is Grievance #280 of a series that began on 08 APRIL 2008 when NP Susan Wilson of Sault Ste. Marie, MI and RN Tanya Cunningham of Cedarville, MI refused to treat me for Strep Pneumonia. This scarred my lungs and heart which took me from jogging 10-miles a day to being barely able to walk. My grievances detail on American Holocaust.

I previously wrote: (1) on 20 AUGUST 2018 to the present, GTL Financial Services of Gainesville, FL refused to deposit a Money Order from my brother to my account. GTL received it but likely shredded it; (2) When I filed a complaint with GTL on the Money Order, then GTL cutoff my collect calls to friends and family. Now, JPay cutoff my outgoing emails to friends and family. My email said: "Rudy A, Davis is currently not on your approved email list." Please contact J Pay and let me know what they say.

It's obvious they do not like what they did in darkness being brought into the Light.

This has the classic traits of the bribe-taking Judge Michael J. Talbot, et al. They are clearly ignorant of the fact that the Lord prepared me for this. @ PTL!

Right now, I have no funds so I'm selling meals for envelopes. Years ago, I fasted for 30-days so a meal here and there is nothing. I'm enjoying getting in the face of the Beast. All for Jesus, Gary M.

Distribution: Offender

<u></u>	
FACIL	
NAL	
RECTIC	
CORR	
NOL	
T C01	
OBER	
G. R	

Housing Unit: H

Offender Daily Schedule

Effective Date: 04(01/2018 (Sunday)

Wing: L Lock: Bot - 28	Department Depart Arrive Depart	18:45	My email said "Ray Payer" of the low what The rought into the Light, and I fall bot, et al. They are a prepared for the fact that the Lord prepared prepared by I have no funds so I'm seleny a meal here and there is nothing a meal here and the face of the
9 6 8 9 9 6	ion Room	RM 107	ONLY ON THE EFFECTIVE DATE PRINTED ABOVE SAURE SAUR (Ap)
Offender: 193035- NORTHINGTON, GARY MICHAEL	nt/- Description Reporting Station	GYM OPFICER	Caldwater, MI Here
Offender: 19303	Callout / Assignment/- Description	Music - Practice -	ranster HI First

Date Received at Step I		Grievance I	dentifier: []	1C F 1 8 0	17 01 1510	1201241A
Be brief and concise procedure, refer to PD	in describing yo 03.02.130 and C	our grievance issue. OP 03.02.130 availab	If you have le in the pris	any questions con Law Library.	oncerning the g	rievance
Name (print first, last) Gory Nor	thington	Number 193035	Institution Trans	Lock Number Ferred	Date of Incident 28 JUN 2018	Today's Date 29 JUN 2018
What attempt did you m If none, explain why.			ng this griev herein.	ance? On what	date? <u>27 Ju</u>	IN 2018
State problem clearly. U Four copies of each page to the Grievance Coordin or thereabouts Couling, Laure Landfair, War Sanders, Mel ARUS Chris Yo me transferred my first Ame diet-related m MANNIAM need said transfer	and supporting nator in accordant Carina Davenported Kevin ody Wallang, and	documents must be since with the time liming Blair, Nurse ort, RUM Lindsey, Rudsey, Ruds	submitted wi its of OP 03. Direct King, ichard Washi N STAF	th this form. The 102.130. On or Karmen DW	e grievance mus 28 JUNE Bussell, Kiser, II, RD Panda C. W erred me	st be submitted 2018; Michelle RN Sirena K Atricia L. Ittman, or had
* DW B J	ohnsen			Garym.	Northing Grievant's Signati	ten re
RESPONSE (Grievant In isoner is current in isoner is current in isoner is current in its oner isoner isoner would not be dical issues. It is an ansferred to a Respondent's Signature T. KISOC Respondent's Name (Print)	es. Therefores. This res his health condition and policy and polic	procedure unterprocedure unterproced	risoner prison Reviewer' A/PW Reviewer'	ng at LCF of validate property it is a book of the states and that could be and the state of the property of the state of the property of the state	has all the soners issomers issomer suit according to the soner of the sone o	healthcare we that his ted facitity malady."
Date Returned to Grievant:	The second secon	p I, Grievant sign here be described above.	0116	Vance #2		Date

DISTRIBUTION: White, Green, Canary, Pink — Process to Step One; Goldenrod — Grievant

G. Robert Cotton Correctional Facility

Step II Grievance Response

Grievant: Northington# 193035

Grievance #: JCF-2018-07-1502-28E

I have reviewed the Step I grievance, Step I response along with the associated Step II reason for appeal. The Step I grievance was rejected for the complaint being filed on a non-grievable issue. At Step II you dispute the rejection.

Grievance Rejected

PD 03.02.130 "Prisoner/Parolee Grievances" defines what is grievable and non-grievable. The grievance is filed in an untimely manner. The grievance shall not be rejected if there is a valid reason for the delay; e.g. transfer.

The step I rejection has been reviewed by the Warden's office in accordance with P.D. 03.02.130 "Prisoner/Parolee Grievances" and the **REJECTION IS UPHELD AT STEP II**

K. Lindsey, Warden

Respondent's Name/Position

Respondent's Signature

Date

07 OCT 2018

Gr#280

Dear Rudy,

JCF Warden Kevin Lindsey falsely said this is "a non-grievable issue" but supplied no supporting facts. Retaliatory transfer violates policy PD 03.03.130.

Lindsey then falsely said the "grievance is filed in an untimely manner with no supporting facts. Grievance policy allows up to 5-days after the incident to file a grievance. The grievance was filed the day after the incident.

"He was a murderer from the beginning, not holding to the truth. When he lies, he speaks his native language." John 8,44.

native language." John 8:44,

Respondents in this are obviously servants
of the Beast, Rev. 13, showing their true color.

God Bless, Gary M.

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

PRISONER/PAROLEE GRIEVANCE APPEAL FORM

4835-4248 5/09 CSJ-247B

Grievance Identifier: JCF18070150 Date Received by Grievance Coordinator at Step II: INSTRUCTIONS: THIS FORM IS ONLY TO BE USED TO APPEAL A STEP I GRIEVANCE. The white copy of the Prisoner/Parolee Grievance Form CSJ-247A (or the goldenrod copy if you have not been provided with a Step I response in a timely manner) MUST be attached to the white copy of this form if you appeal it at both Step II and Step III. If you should decide to appeal the Step I grievance response to Step II, your appeal should be directed to: . If it is not submitted by this date, it will be considered terminated. If you should decide to appeal the response you receive at Step II, you should send your Step III Appeal to the Director's Pursuant to PD 03.02.130 G(4),5: Office, P.O. Box 30003, Lansing, Michigan, 48909. Appeal Timely moiled to STEP 2 on day form received. Delay is on MDOC. Name (Print first, last) LCF E2-28 NorthingTon 193035 STEP II - Reason for Appeal STEP 2 form timely requested on 17 JULY 2018, then again on 22 JULY 2018. It was again requested on 25 JULY 2018 when STEP I Response was first received. This Appeal is TIMELY filed, and form timely requested, because mail delay is on MDOC pursuant to PD 03.02.130, G(4) and 5, and op 03.02.130, 99 26-28. Grievance Receipt saying due date for STEP I Response of 24 JULY 2018 was received by Grievant on 25 JULY with Response. You always falsely say you use me as a pawn to replace another prisoner. You retaliated by not transferring me on my JANUARY anniversary date and refusing to send my guitar. Send my guitar STEP II - Response Date Received by Step II Respondent: 201 Attached 111 W Date Returned to Grievant: Respondent's Signature Respondent's Name (Print) You used a disabled prisoner as a pawn, me, whose life STEP III - Reason for Appeal is endangered with DVT and PE upon every transfer, when there were 1,000 other non-disabled prisoners to use in your alleged switch. The transfer caused loss of my good-paying job which is not replaced in SEPT 2018. Pay me \$215,000. No STEP 2 Response by due date of 04 SEPT 2018, Grievance timely filed on day of transfer. STEP 2 timely filed when form received on timely requested form. Provide Relief NOTE: Only a copy of this appeal and the response will be returned to you. STEP 2 Response STEP III — Director's Response is attached as a separate sheet.